SIEMENS HVAC Products 1Bernhard Tobler
HVAC Products
Problems in the heating system and
why do we need to balance?
SIEMENS HVAC Products 2Bernhard Tobler
HVAC Products
Problem / Reason 1
Excessive volumetric flow in one part of the plant causes

Q = energy need in [W] or [cal/h]
SIEMENS HVAC Products 31Bernhard Tobler
HVAC Products
Sizing
As easy as 1-2-3
3. Search the intersection of volumetric flow and number 3
Example: 150l/h gives a VPD/VPE…A145
45   60       90    120     145            200
SIEMENS HVAC Products 32Bernhard Tobler
HVAC Products
Adjustment
stroke in mm  0,3  0,4  0,5  0,6  0,7  0,8  0,9 1  1,1  1,2  1,3  1,4  1,5  1,6  1,7  1,8  1,9 2
reference number 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
reference number + 360°           1 2 3 4 5 6 7
 Typ  V‘ [l/h]
 VPD/VPE...A-45    (blue) 25 36 45 53 60 67 72 77 81 85 88 91 93 96 98 100 102 104
 VPD/VPE...B-60    (blue) 31 47 60 71 81 89 96 102 106 110 114 117 120 122 124 127 129 132
 VPD/VPE...A-90    (red) 57 75 90 103 114 123 132 139 145 151 156 160 165 169 173 177 181 185
 VPD/VPE...B-120  (red) 67 96 120 141 158 173 186 197 206 214 221 228 234 240 246 252 257 263
 VPD/VPE...A-145  (pink) 86 117 145 169 189 207 223 236 248 258 267 276 284 291 298 305 311 318
 VPD/VPE...B-200  (pink) 95 151 200 243 280 311 339 362 383 400 415 428 439 450 459 467 475 483
SIEMENS HVAC Products 33Bernhard Tobler
HVAC Products
Investment
Material